

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR OSU OFF-CAMPUS CORE AREA (UIRF)**

BID OPENING APRIL 18, 2007

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		COMP. GEN. CONSTR. CO.		JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC		US UTILITY CONTRACTOR CO.	
				LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, POST TOP, FIBER GLASS, DÉCOR, 15'MH	EACH	148	\$800.00	\$118,400.00	\$750.00	\$111,000.00	\$863.50	\$127,798.00	\$995.65	\$147,356.20
E-2	FOUNDATION, RESIDENTIAL POST-TOP	EACH	148	\$620.00	\$91,760.00	\$500.00	\$74,000.00	\$625.00	\$92,500.00	\$898.75	\$133,015.00
E-3	LUMINAIRE, 150W HPS, 480V, ACORN	EACH	148	\$700.00	\$103,600.00	\$700.00	\$103,600.00	\$795.00	\$117,660.00	\$860.74	\$127,389.52
E-4	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	148	\$120.00	\$17,760.00	\$130.00	\$19,240.00	\$80.00	\$11,840.00	\$103.35	\$15,295.80
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY, 13"X24'	EACH	45	\$320.00	\$14,400.00	\$490.00	\$22,050.00	\$615.00	\$27,675.00	\$375.56	\$16,900.20
E-6	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN.FT.	31,493	\$10.00	\$314,930.00	\$6.25	\$196,831.25	\$7.13	\$224,545.09	\$7.73	\$243,440.89
E-7	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 2 1/2" HDPE CONDUIT(CROS)	LIN.FT.	1585	\$15.00	\$23,775.00	\$13.50	\$21,397.50	\$44.13	\$69,946.05	\$13.58	\$21,524.30
E-8	1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT CONVENTIONAL INSTALLATION	LIN.FT.	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$11.50	\$5,750.00	\$14.85	\$7,425.00	\$8.18	\$4,090.00
E-9	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 100AMP RATED	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,599.00	\$10,797.00	\$3,036.60	\$9,109.80
E-10	FOUNDATION REMOVAL	EACH	139	\$200.00	\$27,800.00	\$150.00	\$20,850.00	\$187.00	\$25,993.00	\$213.99	\$29,744.61
E-11	SYSTEM REMOVAL, UNDERGROUND	LUM.SUM.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$8,326.60	\$8,326.60
E-12	SYSTEM REMOVAL, OVEHEAD	LUM.SUM.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$4,325.00	\$4,325.00	\$712.00	\$712.00
E-13	LUMINAIRE HOUSE SIDE SHIELD	EACH	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$69.50	\$2,780.00	\$83.20	\$3,328.00
E-14	GROUND ROD-EXTRA	EACH	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$127.00	\$6,350.00	\$151.37	\$7,568.50
E-15	CONCRETE WORK FOR SIDE WALK RELOCATION	LUM.SUM.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,604.00	\$20,604.00	\$11,970.00	\$11,970.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$40,246.25		\$31,793.44		\$37,824.41		\$38,988.57
SUBTOTALS					\$845,171.25		\$667,662.19		\$794,312.55		\$818,759.99

= APPARENT LOW BIDDER

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR OSU OFF-CAMPUS CORE AREA (UIRF)**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PERRAM ELECTRIC, INC		MP DORY COMPANY		SETTLE MUTER ELECTRIC	
				LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, POST TOP, FIBER GLASS, DÉCOR, 15'MH	EACH	148	\$983.00	\$145,484.00	\$920.00	\$136,160.00	\$943.04	\$139,569.92
E-2	FOUNDATION, RESIDENTIAL POST-TOP	EACH	148	\$752.30	\$111,340.40	\$610.00	\$90,280.00	\$701.25	\$103,785.00
E-3	LUMINAIRE, 150W HPS, 480V, ACORN	EACH	148	\$735.00	\$108,780.00	\$710.00	\$105,080.00	\$760.72	\$112,586.56
E-4	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	148	\$280.90	\$41,573.20	\$110.00	\$16,280.00	\$219.91	\$32,546.68
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY, 13"X24'	EACH	45	\$430.00	\$19,350.00	\$470.00	\$21,150.00	\$347.82	\$15,651.90
E-6	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN.FT.	31,493	\$7.45	\$234,622.85	\$9.15	\$288,160.95	\$13.24	\$416,967.32
E-7	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 2 1/2" HDPE CONDUIT(CROS)	LIN.FT.	1585	\$10.25	\$16,246.25	\$22.50	\$35,662.50	\$22.25	\$35,266.25
E-8	1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT CONVENTIONAL INSTALLATION	LIN.FT.	500	\$14.30	\$7,150.00	\$14.40	\$7,200.00	\$15.40	\$7,700.00
E-9	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 100AMP RATED	EACH	3	\$3,080.00	\$9,240.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,534.30	\$10,602.90
E-10	FOUNDATION REMOVAL	EACH	139	\$201.45	\$28,001.55	\$180.00	\$25,020.00	\$420.75	\$58,484.25
E-11	SYSTEM REMOVAL, UNDERGROUND	LUM.SUM.	1	\$37,540.00	\$37,540.00	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$17,671.50	\$17,671.50
E-12	SYSTEM REMOVAL, OVEHEAD	LUM.SUM.	1	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$2,692.80	\$2,692.80
E-13	LUMINAIRE HOUSE SIDE SHIELD	EACH	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$67.32	\$2,692.80
E-14	GROUND ROD-EXTRA	EACH	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$67.32	\$3,366.00
E-15	CONCRETE WORK FOR SIDE WALK RELOCATION	LUM.SUM.	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$891.99	\$891.99
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$39,458.41		\$40,439.67		\$48,023.79
TOTALS					\$828,626.66		\$849,233.12		\$1,008,499.66